BLOCK 93 Do
(P.B. 1, Pg. 3, PB.CR) : : : :
ZONING: CBD - CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT
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GROSS SITE AREA: 67,924 SF 1.56 AC_100%
PARKING

GROSS

USE SF

GROUND LEVEL PARKING 17 626

& UTILITY ROOM ** '

RETAIL 7,487 7,487
OFFICE 35,215 35,215
THEATER 44,874 44,874
RESTAURANT / BAR 10,496

TOTAL

115,698 SF

**(PARKING GARAGE AREA ABOVE GROUND FLOOR NOT INCLUDED)
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SISTRICT SIZE WIDTH DEPTH FRONTAGE SETBACK STREET SETBACK SETBACK SETRACK BUILDING
(s.F.) (L.F.) (L.F.) (L.F.) SETBACK HEIGHT(FT)
; SITE TRIANGLE (TYP.)
PLAZA AREA (REFER TO REQUIRED REFER TO SHEET A1.3 FOR PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS(CBD ZONING DISTRICT)
ARCHITECT'S PLAN)
N ;; .
PAVEI% PLAZA { /' 23821 © ©
== - STy ' . PROVIDED REFER TO SHEET A1.3 FOR PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS(CBD ZONING DISTRICT)
(32}
: = / INwal 0y PLANTER =
/ 1l 1 I Ll
S Ju‘ Py /S ur' 10" CORNER CLIP ~” SETBACKS ARE MEASURED TO STRUCTURE, NOT THE DECORATIVE SHEETING
Y ol Q N d
: x S ADDITIONAL R/W 2
Aéégss EASEMENT OVER DRIVE: >~ ‘ 20' H1 \H STOP r PLAZA AREA (REFER TO TO BE DEDICATED T ' SHA RED PARKING CA LCULATIONS TA BLE
L & |ARCHITECT'S PLAN) ' - Existing Retail/Restuarants PROJ ECT DATA
: TO BE DEDICATED 4'| [\ 0.37 < BIKE RACK Y. 815 WEEKDAY WEEKEND
TO THE CITY OF DELRAY BEACH 257, i -
; ] \ S 5 RETAIL/PARKING GARAGE GROUND FLOOR AREA 58,959 S.F. 86.8 % OF SITE
J’é | 20'X20’ UTILITY EASEMENT 6 FLOORS PROPOSED 5' NIGHT DAY EVENING DAY EVENING
(2d'eon | / PER OR PG. BENCH (TYP.) GROUND FLOOR AREA = 7,487 S.F. EASEMENT Inmslli TOTAL FLOOR AREA: 225,973 S.F. 3325 % OF SITE
alon L i *Y’ INCLUDES ACCESS WAY
: T . USE REQUIRED |MIDNIGHT TO 6 AM| 9 AMTO4PM |6 PM TO MIDNIGHT| 9 AMTO 4PM |6 PM TO MIDNIGHT PARKING/PAVED AREA: 5952 SF. 876 % OF SITE
"LOADING ZONE" | | 12 12 - 12' VACATION| : _ .
ozone— 1 | \l w g 5 OF 4LLEY RIGHT : % RESTOENTIAL 0 100% 0 0% o 0% o 807 o 5% 5 OPEN(LANDSCAPE) SPACE: 3,700 SF. 545 % OF SITE
: \.\ OF WAY WITH THIS < )
: WATER BODIES: 0 SF. 0  %OFSITE
\ 12" UTILITY EASEMENT | \ PROJECT I3 OFFICE 17 5% 6 100% 17 10% 12 10% 12 5% 6
It > 1 |per oR vG. \ PLACE CONVEX MIRROR | [HE gz COMMERCTIAL
Parking Area MARTINI PROPERTY S 1 FOR VEHICULAR SAFETY o [H& e o 15 5% 1 70% 1 90% 13 100% 15 70% 10
TMPROVEMENT SHOWN REQUIREN ||, L 97.70" S < s | RETALL NUMBER OF RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNITS: | 0
SEPARATE SITE PLAN APPROVAL | N 'L & dois |\ % L S —r \ el i3 HOTEL 0 80% 0 80% 0 100% 0 80% 0 100% 0
o = 1
H < _ o TSP CRE: LA.
| )\ : \ \ \\ o N. . 3 I RESTAURANT/BAR| 63 10% 6 50% 31 100% 63 50% 31 100% 63 DWELLING UNITS PER ACRE NA
S o ~ (o)) \ I 1 1 <
ACCESS DOOR TO BE \g - . 7S PASSENGER - 309 s ENTERTAINMENT/ %0 . 40% 36 100% 9 0 72 100% 0 REQUIRED PROVIDED
FLUSH WITH WALK’T\ By \ 9 o N VEHICLE RADII GARAGE RAMP ) o RECREATIONAL o ’ ’ 5% ° BICYCLE PARKING 21 22
8 @ \ 7Y > N RFP PUBLIC PARKING 50 100% 50 100% 50 100% 50 100% 50 100% 50 Y «
| = @ B N S - - S ALTERNATIVEFUEL | 6
: \ L . o s PASSENGER n S ADD. PUBLIC PARKING 40 100% 40 100% 40 100% 40 100% 40 100% 40 PARKING SPACES
f ! . & ~ . —|VAN ACCESSIBLE = BICYCLE - RESTAURANT - 10,496 @ 2 SP PER 1,000 SQ FT = 21 SPACES
" ; & VEHICLE RADII 9717 [ Y
LOADII\;GI fﬁffe | %\ = < S = : |STALL . i REQUIRED TOTALS 375 12 285 268 220 259 ALT. FUEL PARKING - (118 SP (OFFICE) + 63 SP (RESTAURANT)) x 3% = 5 SPACES
© R ' I
3 | = AINO |, &/~ — — ———1 —= . I TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED: 285 TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED IN GARAGE - 326 SPACES(INCLUDES HANDICAP ASSESSIBLE SPACES)
; ; = LA | —| | =1/ -~ i TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED: 326 TOTAL HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED - 10 SPACES
. . et
" BLOCK 101 : s §R ' PUBLIC PARKING INCLUDES 40 ADDITIONAL PARKING STALLS PER THE REQUEST OF THE CITY COMMISSION. >
BB LS PBCR) | | i R / / /.Ln / |/ /\ / / V NOTES: THEATER - 44,874 @ ISP‘PER 500 SQ FT = 89.75 SPACES (2019 LDR SECTION 4.4.13(L))
ZONING: CBD - CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT | | \ & —4 / e n AT ITS MEETING OF JANUARY 20, 2016, THE STTE PLAN REVIEW AND APPEARANCE BOARD APPROVED THE REQUEST FOR A cLassl O TCE LEASABLE AREA: 35,215 SF NET PROPOSED @ 15P PER 300 SQ FT= 117.4 SPACES(2019 LR SECTION 4.4.13(L)
FUTURE LAND USE: CC - COMERCIAL USE | N gj\ Y] \‘/'\ I Ex. Paved Area V SITE PLAN FOR FOURTH AND FIFTH DELRAY, BY ADOPTING THE FINDINGS OF FACT AND LAW CONTAINED IN THE STAFF RETAIL - 7,487 SF PROPOSED, 1 SPACE PER 500 SF = 14.97 SPACES(2019 LDR SECTION 4.4.13.(L)
EXISTING USES: RETAIL/OFFICE/TOWNHOMES: - . R ..:\f‘) N \ e (E\ (E\ C it Continuous Access REPORT, AND FINDING THAT THE REQUEST AND APPROVAL THEREOF IS CONSISTENT WITH THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AND  ( RESTAURANT/BAR -10,496 SF GROSS, 6 SPACES PER 1,000 SF = 62.98 SPACES (2019 LDR TABLE 4.4.13 (L))
o :  er | 18’ 2 Y. - I i I MEETS CRITERIA SET FORTH IN SECTIONS 2.4.5(F)(5), AND CHAPTER 3 OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS, SUBTECT  “Z77¢ NOTES:
3 | 2404 \ | I i ; ' ‘ 2ol 17 TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: 1. EXISTING LAND USE: COMMERCTAL CORE(CC)
/ < . 2. PROPOSED LAND USE: SAME
/ ALLEY ! THE DEVELOPER AGREES TO ADDRESS THE CPTED COMMENTS WITH THE POLICE DEPARTMENT REGARDING THE 3. EXISTING ZONING: CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT(CED)
3 S ! m ._.\J_") S 6 /|  GROUND FLOOR AREA = 18,185 S.F. i PROVISION OF A CCTV SYSTEM, SECURING THE PROJECTOR ROOMS, INTERNAL SECURITY PERSONNEL, AND DESIEN OF ' prob0<ED ZONING: SAME
J 2o <Y 7 4 THE STAIRWELLS. 5. EXISTING USE - LIBRARY, PARKING LOT, OFFICE
: ) — 6. PROPOSED USE - RETAIL, OFFICE, THEATER
=~ A 185 ASSENGER — PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT, THE APPLICANT SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE CITY REGARDING THE 7 ALL NEW UTILLTIES SH AL,_FEE PLACED UNDERGROUND
FIRE ACCESS RADIT . _f— 2' RIGHT OF WAY . VEHICLE RADII USE/CONNECTIVITY FOR THE MARTINI PROPERTY DURING CONSTRUCTION. THE APPLICANT SHALL 8. SEE PARKING GARAGE EXHIBIT FOR PARKING LAYOUT AND DIMENSIONING
J DEDICATION KL ) g4 RECONSTRUCT/RECONFIGURE THE NORTH/SOUTH ALLEY TO PROVIDE CONTINUOUS CONNECTION TO SE 4TH AVENUE g SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS. ELEVATIONS. AND STACKING PLANS FOR BUILDING HEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS
L . - o '}; — Mo . _ — ——T1 — — — —= - - 337" -- VIA THE MARTINI PROPERTY. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE COMPLETED CONCURRENTLY WITH THE ON-SITE 10. LOADING SPACES WILL BE WITHIN THE PARKING GARAGE DRIVE THRU
"""" ‘ & aNZ 17.27' =~ £ CONSTRUCTION TO MAINTAIN ACCESS AND CIRCULATION. THE RECONSTRUCTION OF THE ALLEY SHALL BE ' \
1) o P J N | 11. PARKING LAYOUT AND STRIPING NEED TO FOLLOW THE CITY OF DELRAY BEACH CURRENT STANDARDS.
X o \\ F—’ Wy ) BLOCK 101 COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED SITE PLAN FOR THE MARTINI PROPERTY. 12, ALL OVERHEAD SERVICE UTTLITIES WILL BE PLACED UNDER GROUND
o 0 o . , | : :
. 5 Ny & . 13. A ATIO T PLANS ARE REFERENCED Ti ,
el ——— > By — e — Sooizooo= Locoooo- o ~ ELEVATOR o NP P (P.B. 1, Pg. 3, PBCR) PROVIDE A SECURLTY GUARD AT THE ENTRANCE ALONG SE 5TH AVENUE TO PROHIBIT PLCK-UPS/DROP-OFFS ALONG THE 1o ‘roi- ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE REFERENCED TO NGVD .
sooo-o-----==== : ® NN | [(6ARAGE || TELE | ™| ¥ . ZONING: CBD - CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT 14. HANDICAP SPACES ARE TO BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CDR SECTION 4.6.9 (D)(8)(D): CITY OF DELRAY
R 2738 1 ACCESS” ' 2| ELECcTRIC comm | & | = FUTURE LAND USE: CC - COMERCIAL USE PROJECT FRONTAGE ON SE 5TH AVENUE. THIS REQUIREMENT SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED UPON COMMENCEMENT OF BEACH STANDARD DETALL RT 4.2; AND FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, CHAPTER 11, ACCESIBILITY CODE FOR
. - - - f ‘ B - 185 —-—- - 203 0w - -- - -- -- - i Yoo —Hy - J S EXISTING USES: RETATL/RESTAURANT THEATER OPERATIONS. THE SECURITY GUARD SHALL BE POSTED FROM 4:00 P.M. UNTIL 10:00 P.M. SEVEN DAYS A WEEK. /B‘LKIIDLELIES g&@:;‘sgsgggi ;«sé\lgsgsg gARKING SPACES NEED TO BE PAVED, PROPERTY MARKED AND RAMP
. C THEATER T I ] T T _
NI3133"W — 19 1w L . . PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT, THE APPLICANT SHALL USE ITS BEST EFFORTS TO COORDINATE WITH 15 paARKING LAYOUT AND STRIPT T I RAY BEACH CURRENT STANDAR
o  CONCRET o INGRESS/EGRESS 1367 EXIT b2 THE CITY, CRA, AND DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY TO DEVELOP A PLAN TO ADDRESS CONSTRUCTION 5. PARKING LAYOUT AND S NGS NEED TO FOLLOW CITY OF DELRAY BEACH ENT STANDARDS.
2N 10" CONCRETE SNV YTV 16' ALLEY TO BE 1 EMPLOYEE PARKING AND PARKING FOR BUSINESSES IN THE 400 BLOCK OF ATLANTIC AVENUE DURING CONSTRUCTION SITE PLAN DATA - 4th & 5th DELRAY AA
Asphalt Pavement 543 S e o s IEORH IR e~y VACATED WITH THIS OF THE PROJECT. THE PLAN SHALL ADDRESS PARKING ISSUES DURING CONSTRUCTION TO MINIMIZE IMPACTS TO SITE DATA
I i C oxrr X PROJECT 75 BUSINESSES IN THE 400 BLOCK AND PROVIDE SUFFICIENT PARKING FOR THE CONSTRUCTION EMPLOYEES. S ERVIOUS
| 655' .
. EPL TRANSFORMER | 772 PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT, THE APPLICANT WILL RECORD A COVENANT APPROVED AS TO FORM AREA sQ. FT. ACRES
"""""""""" 1 LOCATION = BY THE CITY ATTORNEY RELATED TO THE APPLICANT'S OBLIGATION TO ALLOW NON-EXCLUSIVE PUBLIC USE OF THE ASPHALT 544 0.01
i BICYCLE RACK 1 o | I UPPER LEVEL THIRD FLOOR TERRACE GARDEN AREA AND CORRESPONDING ACCESS AREAS PURSUANT TO A REASONABLE BUILDING (58.95) 135
_______________________________ 18.48' | LOCATION ] Wl I ‘ OPERATIONAL PLAN TO BE APPROVED BY THE CITY MANAGER. STDEWALK PROMENADE/LANDSCAPE
L FOR 22 BICYCLES PROPOSED 5' =] E I ‘ BUFFER/WATER FEATURE 5,408 012
s ROPOSED 5 ’—\ | 3 I = IF A TRAFFIC SIGNAL IS WARRANTED AT THE INTERSECTION OF SE 4TH AVENUE AND SE 1ST STREET WITHIN TWO PERVIOUS
I EASEMENT | < I T YEARS OF THE DATE OF THE ISSUANCE OF 90 PERCENT OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCIES AND THE CITY HAS CREEN | 7319] 006
i co B E PROGRAMMED THIS SIGNAL IN THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN WITHIN THE SAME PERIOD, THE APPLICANT SHALL BE : ‘
i [] | 3 | B RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF THE COST OF THE SIGNAL BASED UPON THE TRAFFIC
= | & T INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SUPPORT OF THIS SITE PLAN APPROVAL. A SECURITY BOND IN THE AMOUNT OF 110% OF TOTAL IMPERVIOUS 64.911 1.50
H o | [ ¥ o THE PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF THE TRAFFIC LIGHT SHALL BE REQUIRED AND PROVIDED TO THE CITY PRIOR TO TOTAL PERVIOUS 2,319 0.09
l =l & I ISSUANCE OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.
: | fn o s> TOTAL NET SITE AREA 67,923 1559
Existing Condos : IR iPic THEATRE/ c 3 RN H IS WITHIN 6 MONTHS OF THE ISSUANCE OF 90 PERCENT OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCIES, THE APPLICANT WILL OPEN SPACE 8,271 0190
xisting Condos : > s iPic THEATRE/OFFICES DECORATIVE SHEETING FS o EVALUATE THE VALET AND PARKING GARAGE OPERATIONS AND PROVIDE THE RESULTS TO THE CITY AND IF
o] : = 4 FLOORS EXTENDS 10" BEYOND W e [ CONSISTENT PROBLEMS EXIST THAT RESULT FROM BOTH OR ELTHER OPERATIONS, THE APPLICANT WILL PROVIDE THE BUILDING DATA
: =g STRUCTURE WALL g | I CITY WITH RECOMMENDATIONS FOR COMMERCIALLY REASONABLE MODIFICATIONS OF SUCH OPERATIONS THE >
: - R A . FT.)| PROP . FT. PERCENTA A
<[2 : L GROUND FLOOR AREA = 34,009 S F. I < ' ! ADDRESS THE PROBLEM(S) IDENTIFIED IN THE ANALYSTS, T Y B LLOWED (Q. F7.) PROPOSED (s/Q5§F9§§ ERCEN /;%l
B — J i s : * Py
19| } 1 IF REQUESTED BY THE CITY WITHIN TWO YEARS OF THE ISSUANCE OF 90 PERCENT OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCIES, SECOND LEVEL 60,304 (.0e8]) (1820
I I I g THE APPLICANT SHALL PERFORM A COMPREHENSIVE INTERSECTION ANALYSIS AT SE 4TH AVENUE AND ATLANTIC THIRD LEVEL 52 444 N _25.120 N\47.90%
| Clh o | AVENUE AND SE 5TH AVENUE AND ATLANTIC AVENUE TO ASSESS EXISTING SIGNAL TIMING AND RECOMMEND FOURTH LEVEL 42,213 ~U00%
l e | | i MODIFICATIONS BY THE APPLICANT FOR INTERSECTION TIMING MODIFICATIONS TO BE PERFORMED BY THE CITY FIFTH LEVEL 0 G2,625) N/A
s : | PROPOSED 5' I ; | T D AND/OR PALM BEACH COUNTY. THIS ANALYSIS SHALL BE PERFORMED DURING THE PEAK SEASON AND DESIGNATED SIXTH LEVEL (ROOF) 0 0 N/A
§ L/L EASEMENT P PEAK TIME PERIODS (L.E., FRIDAY P.M. AND SATURDAY P.M.) AND COORDINATED WITH CITY STAFF.
3 | j; Co TOTAL | 215,265| 117,732]
| ! THE APPLICANT SHALL PREPARE A REPORT TO BE APPROVED BY STAFF IN ACCORDANCE WITH NORMAL ENGINEERING
g s | STANDARDS AFTER 12 MONTHS OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IF DETERMINED BY STAFF THAT THE APPLICANT SHALL SUILDABLE AREAS FOR PROPOSED USES
LR 5 | PAY THEIR PRO-RATA SHARE TO THE MARINA DISTRICT STREET WAY SYSTEM. = UILDABLE AREASF AREiD SU EFT o
3 A DECORATIVE SHEETING THEATER R= 4933 | (5Q. FT.)
| EXTENDS 6" BEYOND INGRESS/EGRESS DELTA=06°45'04" ' : RETAIL Z,
| If] STRUCTURE WALL PROVIDE KNOX BOX ARC=11.9 | Existing Retail/Restuarants PARKING GARAGE (326 PARKING SPACES) 23544
T PER CITY F.D. THEATER (INCLUDING MEZZANINE) ( 44874]/
| NB3°5530" RESTAURANT N 6,000] )
l 119 % OFFICE \41745
i I DECORATIVE SHEETING PROPOSED 5' 10' CORNER CLIP ] a3
: "NO LOADING AND !
s (O . EXTENDS 10" BEYOND OFFICE BUS SHELTER EASEMENT ADDITIONAL R/W ) TOTAL | 223,650)
*  UNLOADING SI@f§5'\cl)/§G/E STRUCTURE WALL ELEVATOR . TO BE DEDICATED FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILLTY S
I e EXIT 1339’ EXIT - ENTRACNCE = O ' EXIT o 2" GAS MAIN TO REMAIN 3 MINIMUM BUILDING SETBACKS
: 7or |1 ‘ L T — N < LOCATION REQUIRED
: | . p——y | KA PR ey A < = I WP —_ o
SOUTHEAST]s -~ 5~ — PLANTER PLANTER - — = — — k¢ PLA'\E‘ PLANTER e = FRONT (S.E. 4th AVE.) SEE SHEET AL3 FOR INFORMATION
R/WLINE  SETBACKg—9 - 300.74 5 -t S wll; - o H w ‘ FRONT (S.E. 5th AVE.) SEE SHEET A3 FOR INFORMATION
=i 12" Water Main in S1°31'33"E 2T T BTKE RACK || 12" Water Main a ALLEY (ALONG NORTH ALLEY) SEE SHEET A13 FOR INFORMATION
AN R e e B e e iy g s e e g et — M REAR (ALONG ALLEY) SEE SHEET A13 FOR INFORMATION
D ‘ 1] AE[DTL AN &l INTERIOR LOT LINE SEE SHEET AL3 FOR INFORMATION
,,,,,,,,,,,,, e=iNEEE NS, ) N
w D B ZONING DISTRICT AND LAND USE] CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT-CORE]
3 =
o™ \\
1 W
"NO LOADING AND SITE
- SE 5th AVENUE-SOUTHBOUND FEDERAL HIGHWAY (U.S. 1) UNLOADING STGNAGE" FIRE ACCESS d-595
" 80' PUBLIC R/W (F.D.O.T.R/W MAP, SECTION 9301, LAST REVISED 08/26/1947) @50 o/c LANE UE P L AN
2 3 N (IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN REFER TO PROPOSED CONDITION) ) ) . ; . : ) : ) ) . _
- o - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
& 0 \ UTILITY SERVICES: H
© 1. SEWER - AVAILABLE IN ALLEY AT SOUTH END OF PROPERTY
. 2. WATER - AVAILABLE WITHIN SE 4th AVENUE RIGHT OF WAY 41"1 & 51"1 DE LRAy
—Br BF 3. GAS - AVAILABLE WITHIN SE 5th AVENUE(FEDERAL HIGHWAY)
4. ELECTRIC/PHONE/CABLE TELEVISION - AVAILABLE ON SITE SAMUELS & ASSOCIATES
1 REVISE PER CITY ENGINEER'S COMMENTS 05/31/16
i i . 10. REVISE PER CITY SITE PLAN APPROVAL LETTER 05/05/16 o
Driveway Driveway e e b & THE CONSTRUCTION WILL BE TYPE I-A o T REVISE PER CITY SCRAE COMNENTS L/0A/TE e WINNINGHANM & FRADLEY, INC.
oS OCCUPANCY WILL BE AS FOLLOWS: I T s // ENGINEERS = PLANNERS = SURVEYORS
Dri Q) THEATER WILL BE OCC GROUP A-1 y 717 N.E. 44th STREET, OAKLAND PARK, FL 33334 964-771-7440 FAX: 954—771-0298 www. winnfrad.com
riveway - \ \ O : ] OFFICES WILL BE OCC GROUP B 7. REVISE PER CITY COMMISION COMMENTS 10/01/15
RN ] BT BT B-T B-T —— BT B-T BT 6. REVISE PER CITY COMMENTS 9/23/15 APPROVED: EB-0002995
‘BT BT B-T B-T .7 BT aina : R/W LINE-T 3 BT I 1 : LU — RETAIL WILL BE OCC GROUP M 5. REVISE PER CITY COMMENTS 7/26/15 DESIGNED: AMF DATE: 02/14 ' L B-0002995
- - @ - BLOCK 109 11 PARKING 6ARAGE OCC GROUP 5-2 4. REMOVE 5 PARKING STALLS ON GROUND FLOOR PG 6/23/15 DRAWN: AMF DATE: 02/14
(PB. 1, Pg. 3, P.BCR) ! e == = NON-VEHICLULAR ACCESS LINE 3. REVISE PER CITY COMMENTS 5/29/15 ’ ’
ZONING: CBD - CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT I /N [ REVISE PARKING, ADD BIKE RACK & ALT. VEH. PARKING 6/27/19 2. REVISE PER CITY COMMENTS 10/09/14
FUTURE LAND USE: CC - COMERCIAL USE ; % :EE\\//IS: PE«R :::EKPI NRTEZEcNiiTK &TiLOIIiN-;;ESRiCIfMETIiNZZOF TOP REST./BAR ADDITION 8/28/;?9//193/ e L REVISE PER CITY COMMENTS 7/24/14 CHECKED: DATE: PROJECT SHEET
: T, T Il ISE SHA ARKTI ALCULA S I B - ST./BAR ADDI
EXISTING USES: RETAIL/OFFICE/TOWNHOMES ! 12 REVISE PER CLIENT: ROOF-TOP REST./BAR ADDITION 7/26/18 NO. REVISIONS DATE PUBLISHE D: 6/20/2019 ) 324817 PM NUMBER 16018 SP]. OF 1

JN20I4NI4007-iPic Delray\CAD\SP\O2-Site_Plan - 20/18-07-26 Revised.dgn(Def ault}

Grant S. Besing FL. P.E. 40046

06/28/2019



502
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WEBBING FACADE SETBACK
ON WEST ELEVATION

PLAN NOTES:

1. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CONCRETE
OR MASONRY WALLS, UN.O,

2. SEE A300G SERIES SHEETS FOR
ENLARGED SCALE PLANS,

3. SEE AB00G SERIES SHEETS FOR
ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS.

485

4. SEE SHEET A710G FOR WALL PARTITION
ETAILS.

: = . —t A
777777 - — — - e 4LT 7%\\ A /“ 5. SEE SHEET A801G FOR DOOR DETAILS. @ 8 g
| LIQUID-APPLIED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE ___ - 6. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR OR i
‘ ‘ OVER RETAIL BELOW \ ! FLOOR SLOPES j o8
‘ 7. SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR 2E
\ FLOOR DRAIN LOCATIONS. = u_cj g
T N e B . 8. PROVIDE 2% MAXIMUM SLOPE IN ALL og %
— = s = s = = = = | DIRECTIONS THROUGHOUT FOOTPRINT _é -
1 JR— ) p— N 5| e [ s T s R i ‘ i o | Z ‘ S - OS:DDQ gm‘aslilgse STALLS, AND ADJACENT c » 8%
1= I i — ‘ LOADING A W<
| - [ S | == [ HEAVY-DUTY WINDER | 9 LOOPS 11 BIKES
NO DRIVE STRIPING - SEE i 2o
. > DIRECTIONS AT LANDING AT DOORS T~
DETAIL ON SHT. A920, TYP. | il I ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ AND STAIRS. «is
\ ‘ 7‘ ‘ | b i 10. PROVIDE 2% MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE m (_)_3%
| | 1 /AND 1:20 MAXIMUM RUNNING SLOPE o @ o
AT ALL ACCESSIBLE ROUTES. z > g 8
&
A 214-0 1{ ‘27-0 | > 24'-0° | 18'-0' | I LEGEND_ I Ll_ég
W 3 SPACES @ 80" 3 SPACES @ 9-0" & PACES @ 8-0" 5 2 SPACES @ 9-0" 3 SPACES @ 80" /77\ =z 8 ::
i / \ m T3
~ -~ -~ T Lo , 5 _ e e e A e e e 7ﬁ\¢/“ CMU PARTITION RRRRKA Las
RAMP UP °l< [ | | =
th (SLOPE=677%) % | 3 ‘ R ‘ | PRECAST CONCRETE
i 3 96-01/2" |
= o ‘ 1 w = Ee=—=—r
WEEE&‘)’“»?SZ‘S#&?E&E\/TT/TS: - | e I 99'-0 | 2.0 26112 2 m | RAMP DESIGNATION
If . 11SRACES @9-0" B et e L N ‘I N
| 2 8 — ! 2 WATERPROOFING l:l
2 P H K ] gl © DESIGNATION
W | P I CHAIN LINK FENCE & CURB - & | e I
KEY PLAN V|EW _ LEVEL 3 | oy EE DETAILS ON SHT. A602 © i 3
1 ALTERNATIVE FUEL f~—"— % — | - ACCESSBLE PATH
|
PARKING SPACE|] | l
K E ‘ — |l N MINIMUM CLEAR HEIGHT
A402G - e [ = { 4 7%\ D /‘ A401G THIS LEVEL: 70" " "
T 1l - 112-5/8"+1 -
e ||
WHEELSTOP - SEE DETAILL = e — |
ON SHT. Ag20, TYP. ‘
W ﬂ] i — ~=— 9-7/8"
! |
| ————|| 7\
180" 2 w0 ’ | Tae-0 36-0" - 20" R 180" m | b WEBBING FACADE SETBACK ON NORTH
] > DRVEASLE ,, ¢ AU ssPhcES @ 9 4 SPACES @ 90" t.e/ Uy v DRVEASE 3 |®© | =
1 F———— -+ -61/2 2-0 SloE=—F———4 "
502 Wy 8 E ‘ |
- o2 & ©
= olz RAMP UP <« |ﬂ | K I
N | ©: ar = i | 42 12" ———2" SCHED 40 PIPE
w o o b b e ]
LEVEL 3 FLOOR PLAN/ 1\~ L) g G i . (2-38"0D.)
332" =1-0" W \ / 3 143036, i \ \ 21-938" \ 18'-0" R 24'- 0" . 27'-0" | 19'-65/8" N Jl | u
) ¢ ELEVATOR = = [ seer | 3 SPACES @ 80" 1 sspacEs@oe" (1 — — — T 7 C == ===—
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BICYCLE RACK DETAIL
2 x 9 LOOPS = 22 BICYCLES

NOTE:
THE TYPICAL BICYCLE IS 68" IN LENGTH
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